

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

PROJECT: Sedan Park Ct. Retaining Wall
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO. - NA
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. CR-1581
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 7/15/2015

				Ideal Landscape Group		Rosch Company		JTL Landscaping, LLC		Harlan Company	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ROADWAY ITEMS											
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$10,296.00	\$10,296.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	102	\$10.00	\$1,020.00	\$78.55	\$8,012.10 *(1)	\$35.00	\$3,570.00	\$60.00	\$6,120.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
607-42.72	Remove and Replace Existing Fence (72" Vinyl)	L.F.	90	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$55.00	\$4,950.00	\$90.00	\$8,100.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	605	\$3.00	\$1,815.00	\$13.10	\$7,925.50	\$14.00	\$8,470.00	\$8.00	\$4,840.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$23,931.00	\$41,387.60 *(2)	\$47,340.00	\$65,510.00 *(1)			
STRUCTURAL ITEMS											
202-10.25	Removal of Retaining Walls	L.S.	1	\$17,988.00	\$17,988.00	\$15,901.00	\$15,901.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
607-30.25	Aluminum Handrail (Structure)	L.F.	173	\$90.00	\$15,570.00	\$91.00	\$15,743.00	\$75.00	\$12,975.00	\$200.00	\$34,600.00
703-90.13	Modular Block Wall (h>4')	S.F.	1050	\$30.00	\$31,500.00	\$30.56	\$32,088.00	\$30.00	\$31,500.00	\$35.00	\$36,750.00
SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$65,058.00	\$63,732.00	\$65,475.00	\$80,350.00			
PROJECT TOTAL					\$88,989.00	\$105,119.60 *(3)	\$112,815.00	\$145,860.00 *(2)			

*(1) Corrected from \$1,892.10
 *(2) Corrected from \$35,267.60
 *(3) Corrected from \$98,999.60

*(1) Corrected from \$65,010.00
 *(2) Corrected from \$145,360.00